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Colour code Colour name Date of manufacture 400 ml 12 ml
 049  GRIS SATELLITE MET. 2C 1989-2000 51081 * 951081 *
 057 (V)  GRIS CORMORAN 1983-1992 46805
 072  BEIGE TROPIC 1979-2000 46250 946250
 074  BEIGE NEVADA 1978-1982 46300
 077 (V)  BLANC ALASKA 1978-1984 45550 945550
 079  BEIGE GAZELLE 1976-1978 46350
 080 (V)  GRIS VULCAIN MET. 1975-1980 53620 *
 080 (V)  GRIS VULCAIN MET. 1975-1980 953630 *
 082 (V)  GRIS LARGENTIERE MET. 1973-1980 955120 *
 083 (V)  BEIGE VANNEAU 1973-1975 46400
 083 (V)  R. ECARLATE (SERVICE) 1972-1973 41750 941750
 088 (V)  BLANC MEYE 1974-1994 45450 945450
 088 (V)  BLANC MEYE 1974-1994 45650 945650
 088 (V)  BLANC MEYE 1974-1994 45740 945740
 093 (V)  BLANC CYGNE 1969-1974 45600 945600
 093 (V)  BLANC CYGNE 1969-1974 945400
 095 (V)  GRIS NACRE MET. 1968-1982 55130 * 955130 *
 095 (V)  GRIS NACRE MET. 1968-1982 954730 *
 108  GRIS PALLADIUM MET. 1964-1965 51083 *
 119  GRIS CYCLONE 1965-1966 46817
 123 (V)  ROUGE CHERRY 1990-2000 41250 941300
 149  ROUGE SANGRO 1989-1990 42100
 152 (V)  ROUGE 1972-1978 41750 941750
 152 (V)  ROUGE 1972-1978 941700
 172 (V)  ROUGE BRILLANT 1994-2000 941200
 200 (V)  NOIR 1976-1987 46830 946860
 200 (V)  NOIR 1976-1987 946830
 201  ROUGE HOPI 1979-1983 41600 941600
 207  ORANGE 1976-1982 42800
 216  BEIGE TROPIC 1979-2000 46250 946250
 224  BLANC CORFU 1985-2005 45450 945450
 233  BLANC CORFOU 1967-1971 45300 945300
 255 (V)  ROUGE PROFOND P 2004-2012 51575 * 951575 *
 283  BEIGE TROPIC 1979-2000 46250 946250
 294 (V)  ORANGE SIMBAD 1989-1990 942420
 323 (V)  JAUNE (SERVICE) 1972-2000 43580 943570
 333  JAUNE MIMOSA 1978-1980 43600
 423 (V)  ROUGE MASSENA 1969-1982 41100 941100
 423 (V)  ROUGE MASSENA 1969-1982 41160
 424 (V)  ROUGE DE RIO 1970-1976 41460 941470
 424 (V)  ROUGE DE RIO 1970-1976 41650 941650
 425 (V)  ROUGE BOLERO (PTT) 1970-1971 41640 941640
 425 (V)  ROUGE BOLERO (PTT) 1970-1971 41750 941750
 433 (V)  BRUN DE SANTAL MET. 2C 1974-1975 51230 *
 435  ROUGE GERANIUM 1977-1982 41900 941900
 442 (V)  ROUGE DE CASTILLE 1980-1982 941350
 442 (V)  ROUGE DE CASTILLE 1980-1982 941650
 445  ROUGE POMPIERS 1980-2000 41900 941900
 446  ROUGE DELAGE 1980-1992 41050 941050
 448  ROUGE VALLELUNGA 1982-1992 41600 941600
 449 (V)  ROUGE DE GARANCE 1982-1985 41210
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 449 (V)  ROUGE DE GARANCE 1982-1985 41250 941300
 498  BLEU CASCADE MET. 2C 1989-1990 55056 *
 508  ORANGE T.P. 1977-1984 42800
 529 (V)  VERT PALMERAIE 1973-1974 944400
 531  VERT TUILERIES 1974-1984 944460
 533  VERT BAMBOU 1975-2000 44450
 579  CHAMOIS 1976-1981 46500
 611  BLEU PTT 1978-2000 44869 944869
 612 (V)  GRIS GARBATO MET 2007-2012 55290 * 955250 *
 616 (V)  BLUE D'ORIENT 1964-1976 44645 944630
 620 (V)  GRIS MET. 2C 1994-2000 55270 * 955300 *
 620 (V)  GRIS MET. 2C 1994-2000 955270 *
 637  BLEU DE BREGRANCON MET. 1972-1974 53674 * 953674 *
 639  BLEU LAGUNE 1974-1983 44512
 640 (V)  BLEU DELTA MET. 1973-1977 53745 * 953745 *
 644  BLEU REGATE MET. 1977-1982 54450 * 954450 *
 645  BLEU MYOSOTIS 1976-1980 45200
 647 (V)  BLEU CENTAUREE MET. 1976-1982 954865 *
 648  BLEU OCEAN 1976-1977 44867 944867
 649 (V)  BLEU MARINE 1977-1979 944600
 651 (V)  BLEU POLAIRE 1978-1982 44650 944700
 653  BLEU TELECOM 1978-2000 945120
 808 (V)  BEIGE KALAHARI 1976-1977 946450
 061R (V)  BEIGE SLOUGHI MET. 2C 1982-1983 955800 *
 067R (V)  GRIS NEPTUNE MET. 2C 1980-1988 953630 *
 067R (V)  GRIS NEPTUNE MET. 2C 1980-1988 953640 *
 073R (V)  GRIS PERLE MET. 2C 1980-1990 55220 * 955300 *
 073R (V)  GRIS PERLE MET. 2C 1980-1990 55270 * 955300 *
 073R (V)  GRIS PERLE MET. 2C 1980-1990 55280 * 955280 *
 073R (V)  GRIS PERLE MET. 2C 1980-1990 955270 *
 335R (V)  SABLE DORE MET. 2C 1980-1984 55470 * 955470 *
 335R (V)  SABLE DORE MET. 2C 1980-1984 955650 *
 544R (V)  VERT CHARTREUSE MET. 2C 1982-1984 953642 *
 656R (V)  BLEU CROISIERE MET. 2C 1980-1982 954450 *
 661R (V)  BLEU ROMANTIQUE MET. 2C 1983-1987 954950 *
 AC3556 (V)  ROUGE VIF 1986-1987 41530 941530
 AC3556 (V)  ROUGE VIF 1986-1987 41540 941530
 AC5801  BLEU EUROCASION 1986-2000 44856 944856
 AC9274 (V)  ROUGE D'ENFER P. MET. 2C 1994-2000 51556 * 951556 *
 EAZ  JAUNE LUXEMBOURG 1991-1992 43570 943570
 EBH  JAUNE TAXI ITALIE 1990-2000 943282
 EBL  JAUNE LUXEMBOURG 1991-1992 43570 943570
 EBN  JAUNE TOURNESOL 2C 1998-2000 943860
 ECC  BEIGE TROPIC 1979-2000 46250 946250
 ECCA  BEIGE TROPIC 1979-2000 46250 946250
 ECF  BEIGE ATLAS 1985-1992 46605
 ECM  BEIGE TANARIS MET. 2C 1989-1992 955480 *
 ECZ  SABLE PHENICIEN MET. 2C 1992-1996 55450 * 955450 *
 EDC (V)  JAUNE POSTE '97 2C 1997-2000 943310
 EDD (V)  JAUNE LUXEMBOURG 1991-1992 43570 943570
 EDD (V)  JAUNE (SERVICE) 1972-2000 43580 943570
 EDH (V)  BEIGE SLOUGHI MET. 2C 1982-1983 955800 *
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 EDJ (V)  SABLE DORE MET. 2C 1980-1984 55470 * 955470 *
 EDJ (V)  SABLE DORE MET. 2C 1980-1984 955650 *
 EDL  JAUNE MIMOSA 1978-1980 43600
 EDN  BEIGE GAZELLE 1976-1978 46350
 EDQ  SABLE D'ETE MET. 2C 1996-2000 55454 * 955454 *
 EEB (V)  BRUN QUAD P. 2C 1993-2000 951023 *
 EFH (V)  BRUN MAYA MET. 2C 1986-1992 51165 * 951165 *
 EGA  BLEU CALAO 2C 1994-2000 944883
 EGG (V)  BLEU COPERNIC 2C 1995-2000 44850 944850
 EHJ  ROUGE PIVOINE P. 2C 1996-2001 51481 * 951481 *
 EHM (V)  ORANGE SIMBAD 1989-1990 942420
 EHZ (V)  BOUGAINVILLIERS MET. 2C 1995-1999 951668 *
 EJJ (V)  ROUGE BOLERO (PTT) 1970-1971 41640 941640
 EJJ (V)  ROUGE BOLERO (PTT) 1970-1971 41750 941750
 EJU (V)  ROUGE FLORENTIN MET. 2C 1985-1990 51620 *
 EJU (V)  ROUGE FLORENTIN MET. 2C 1985-1990 951600 *
 EJV (V)  ROUGE MANDARIN P. 2C 1989-1995 51430 * 951440 *
 EJX (V)  ROUGE FURIO 1986-2002 941300
 EJX (V)  ROUGE FURIO 1986-2002 941366
 EJZ  ROUGE ANDALOU 2C 1994-2002 941320
 EKA  ROUGE DELAGE 1980-1992 41050 941050
 EKB  ROUGE VALLELUNGA 1982-2004 41600 941600
 EKC  ROUGE POMPIERS 1980-2000 41900 941900
 EKE  ROUGE SANGRO 1989-1990 42100
 EKF (V)  ROUGE DE GARANCE 1982-1985 41210
 EKF (V)  ROUGE DE GARANCE 1982-1985 41250 941300
 EKH (V)  ROUGE CHERRY 1990-2000 41250 941300
 EKJ  ROUGE GERANIUM 1977-1982 41900 941900
 EKKB  ROUGE VALLELUNGA 2000-2004 41600 941600
 EKL  ROUGE CERISE P. 2C 1993-2000 51478 * 951478 *
 EKM  ROUGE MARQUISE P. 2C 1994-2001 951492 *
 EKU (V)  CASSIS NACRE MET. 2C 1986-1989 951195 *
 EKY (V)  ROUGE BRILLANT 1994-2000 941200
 ELJ  BLEU CASCADE MET. 2C 1989-1990 55056 *
 ELS (V)  BLEU MONDIAL MET. 2C 1993-1996 54553 *
 EMB  BLEU CELESTE 1985-2000 45210
 EMF  BLEU TELECOM ('96 2C) 1978-2000 945120
 EMG  BLEU EDF '87/BLUE EDF '96 2C 1987-2000 944927
 EMQ (V)  BLEU MEMPHIS MET. 2C 1986-1992 54572 *
 EMW  BLEU CURACAO MET. 2C 1988-1997 54050 * 954050 *
 ENA  BLEU PTT 1978-2000 44869 944869
 ENC  BLEU LAGUNE 1981-1983 44512
 END  BLUE OCEAN 1976-1977 44867 944867
 ENE (V)  BLEU GENTIANE 1990-2000 44920 944930
 ENE (V)  BLEU GENTIANE 1990-2000 44930 944930
 ENT  BLUE SIDERAL MET. 2C 1990-1995 54578 * 954578 *
 ENU (V)  BLEU SAPHIR 2C 1992-1996 44625 944630
 ENU (V)  BLEU SAPHIR 2C 1992-1996 44627 944627
 ENU (V)  BLEU SAPHIR 2C 1992-1996 44600 944600
 EPG  BLEU STRATOS P. 2C 1993-2000 54591 * 954591 *
 EPT (V)  BLEU ROMANTIQUE MET. 2C 1983-1987 954950 *
 EQM  SCREG VERT 1991-2000 44470 944470

www.farben-schuster.de



Citroen Autotöne Seite 4

 ERC (V)  VERT CHARTREUSE MET. 2C 1982-1984 953642 *
 ERD  VERT TUILERIES 1974-1984 944460
 ERH  VERT AMANDIER MET. 2C 1989-1992 52630 * 952630 *
 ERJ  VERT BAMBOU 1975-2000 44450
 ERT (V)  VERT TRITON MET. 2C 1990-2000 53568 * 953568 *
 ERT (V)  VERT TRITON MET. 2C 1990-2000 953573 *
 ERU (V)  VERT UNIVERS 1992-1992 944394
 ERY (V)  VERT VEGA P. 2C 1990-1997 953574 *
 ERY (V)  VERT VEGA P. 2C 1990-1997 53588 * 953588 *
 ERZ (V)  GRIS GABION MET. 2C 1992-1997 52580 * 952580 *
 ESA  VERT DE MER 2C 1992-1996 44562 944562
 ESC  VERT IZMIR P. 2C 1994-2000 53678 * 953678 *
 ESY (V)  VERT POSEIDON MET. 2C 1993-1997 53560 * 953560 *
 ESY (V)  VERT POSEIDON MET. 2C 1993-1997 53578 *
 ETB (V)  GRIS DOLMEN MET. 2C 1989-1995 55120 * 955120 *
 ETB (V)  GRIS DOLMEN MET. 2C 1989-1995 951081 *
 ETH (V)  GRIS CHATEAU MET. 2C 1994-2001 51071 * 951071 *
 ETH (V)  GRIS CHATEAU MET. 2C 1994-2001 51085 * 951085 *
 ETHC (V)  GRIS CHATEAU MET. 2C 1994-2001 51071 * 951071 *
 ETHC (V)  GRIS CHATEAU MET. 2C 1994-2001 51085 * 951085 *
 ETM (V)  GRIS AXINITE MET. 2C 1989-1991 51074 * 951074 *
 ETM (V)  GRIS AXINITE MET. 2C 1989-1991 51085 * 951085 *
 ETP (V)  GRIS CRISTAL MET. 2C 1990-1992 55270 * 955300 *
 ETP (V)  GRIS CRISTAL MET. 2C 1990-1992 955270 *
 ETS (V)  GRIS CENDRE MET 2005-2012 55330 * 955330 *
 ETW (V)  GRIS SILEX MET. 2C 1989-1995 51026 * 951025 *
 ETW (V)  GRIS SILEX MET. 2C 1989-1995 51032 * 951032 *
 ETW (V)  GRIS GRAPHITE MET. 2C 1996-2000 51026 * 951025 *
 ETWC (V)  GRIS GRAPHITE MET. 2C 1996-2000 51026 * 951025 *
 EVB (V)  GRIS RENARD MET. 2C 1984-1987 54735 * 954735 *
 EVE (V)  GRIS PERLE MET. 2C 1980-1990 55220 * 955300 *
 EVE (V)  GRIS PERLE MET. 2C 1980-1990 55270 * 955300 *
 EVE (V)  GRIS PERLE MET. 2C 1980-1990 55280 * 955280 *
 EVE (V)  GRIS PERLE MET. 2C 1980-1990 955270 *
 EVF (V)  GRIS NEPTUNE MET. 2C 1980-1988 953630 *
 EVF (V)  GRIS NEPTUNE MET. 2C 1980-1988 953640 *
 EVK  GRIS, BUMPER, WEELS 1963-1964 46425
 EVM  GRAPHITE GREY MET. 2C 1990-1995 51073 * 951073 *
 EVP (V)  GRIS CORMORAN 1983-1992 46805
 EVS (V)  GRIS MET. 2C 1994-2006 55270 * 955300 *
 EVS (V)  GRIS MET. 2C 1994-2006 955270 *
 EVSC  GRIS MET. 2C 1994-2006 55270 * 955300 *
 EVT (V)  GRIS MET. 2C 1997-2006 55203 *
 EVT (V)  GRIS MET. 2C 1997-2006 955150 *
 EVT (V)  GRIS MET. 2C 1997-2006 55090 * 955090 *
 EWA (V)  BLANC CREMANT 1984-1990 46255
 EWB  BLANC CORFU 1985-2005 45450 945450
 EWM  BLANC RAAL 9010 1995-2000 45710 945710
 EWN  BLANC ADELIE 1991-1995 45315 945315
 EWP (V)  BLANC BANQUISE 1992-2012 45360 945360
 EWP (V)  BLANC BANQUISE 1992-2012 45658 945658
 EWPA (V)  BLANC BANQUISE 1992-2012 45360 945360

www.farben-schuster.de



Citroen Autotöne Seite 5

 EWS (V)  BLANC ALASKA 1978-1984 45550 945550
 EWT (V)  BLANC MEYE 1974-1994 45450 945450
 EWT (V)  BLANC MEYE 1974-1994 45650 945650
 EWT (V)  BLANC MEYE 1974-1994 45740 945740
 EWX  BLANC 2000-2000 45329
 EWXA  BLANC 2000-2000 45329
 EXL (V)  NOIR OBSIDIEN PEARL 2003-2012 51020 * 951020 *
 EXLD (V)  NOIR OBSIDIEN PEARL 2003-2012 51020 * 951020 *
 EXY (V)  NOIR (2C) 1976-1986 46830 946860
 EXY (V)  NOIR 1976-1987 946830
 EXYB (V)  NOIR 2C 1987-2012 46830 946860
 EXZ  NOIR CALDERA MET. 2005-2011 51022 * 951020 *
 EYC (V)  GRIS QUARTZ MET. 2C 1992-2006 55350 * 955350 *
 EYG (V)  GRIS ROUTE 66 MET. 2C 1998-2000 954942 *
 EYJ  GRIS ASTER MET. 2C 1998-2012 54618 * 954618 *
 EYJC  GRIS ASTER MET. 2C 1998-2012 54618 * 954618 *
 EYP  GRIS FULMINATOR MET. 2C 1999-2012 51027 *
 EYPC (V)  GRIS FULMINATOR MET. 2C 1999-2012 51027 *
 EYT  GRIS ORAGEUX MET. 2C 1996-2007 51125 * 951125 *
 EYV  GRIS SATELLITE MET. 2C 1989-2000 51081 * 951081 *
 EYY  GRIS METEORE MET. 2C 1986-1991 54620 *
 EZQ (V)  GRIS MANITOBA MET 2006-2012 53563 * 953563 *
 EZQC (V)  GRIS MANITOBA MET 2006-2012 53563 * 953563 *
 EZR (V)  GRIS ALUMINIUM MET.2C 2001-2012 55240 * 955240 *
 EZW  GRIS FER MET 2004-2012 54620 *
 EZY  GRIS PLUTON MET 2001-2012 51058 * 951058 *
 EZYC  GRIS PLUTON MET 2001-2012 51058 * 951058 *
 FJA (V)  ROUGE 1983-1993 941650
 FMK  BLEU IRIS 1985-1989 44839
 FTU (V)  GRIS MET. 1987-2006 955250 *
 FTU (V)  GRIS MET. 1987-2006 55240 * 955240 *
 FVT  GRISCLAIR MET. 1984-1989 55400 * 955400 *
 FWE  BLANC 1984-1990 46440
 FWP  BLANC BANQUISE 1993-2000 45261
 FWT (V)  BLANC VISA 1986-1990 945850
 GDD (V)  JAUNE (SERVICE) 1972-2000 43580 943570
 GDH (V)  BEIGE SLOUGHI MET. 2C 1982-1983 955800 *
 GDJ (V)  SABLE DORE MET. 2C 1980-1984 55470 * 955470 *
 GDJ (V)  SABLE DORE MET. 2C 1980-1984 955650 *
 GDL  JAUNE MIMOSA 1978-1980 43600
 GDN  BEIGE GAZELLE 1976-1978 46350
 GDT  BEIGE VANNEAU 1973-1975 46400
 GDW  BEIGE NEVADA 1978-1982 46300
 GJA (V)  ROUGE 1983-1993 941650
 GKA  ROUGE DELAGE 1980-1992 41050 941050
 GKB  ROUGE VALLELUNGA 1982-1992 41600 941600
 GKC  ROUGE POMPIERS 1980-2000 41900 941900
 GKF (V)  ROUGE DE GARANCE 1982-1985 41210
 GKF (V)  ROUGE DE GARANCE 1982-1985 41250 941300
 GKH (V)  ROUGE BOLERO (PTT) 1970-1971 41640 941640
 GKH (V)  ROUGE BOLERO (PTT) 1970-1971 41750 941750
 GKJ  ROUGE GERANIUM 1977-1982 41900 941900

www.farben-schuster.de



Citroen Autotöne Seite 6

 GNA  BLEU LAGUNE 1981-1983 44512
 GNB  BLEU TELECOM 1978-2000 945120
 GNG  BLEU OCEAN 1976-1977 44867 944867
 GNJ  BLEU MYOSOTIS 1976-1980 45200
 GNT (V)  BLEU ROMANTIQUE MET. 2C 1983-1987 954950 *
 GRC (V)  VERT CHARTREUSE MET. 2C 1982-1984 953642 *
 GRD  VERT TUILERIES 1974-1984 944460
 GRH  VERT BAMBOU 1975-2000 44450
 GVC  GRIS, BUMPER, WEELS 1963-1964 46425
 GVE (V)  GRIS PERLE MET. 2C 1980-1990 55220 * 955300 *
 GVE (V)  GRIS PERLE MET. 2C 1980-1990 55270 * 955300 *
 GVE (V)  GRIS PERLE MET. 2C 1980-1990 55280 * 955280 *
 GVE (V)  GRIS PERLE MET. 2C 1980-1990 955270 *
 GVF (V)  GRIS NEPTUNE MET. 2C 1980-1988 953630 *
 GVF (V)  GRIS NEPTUNE MET. 2C 1980-1988 953640 *
 GVN (V)  GRIS NACRE MET. 1968-1982 55130 * 955130 *
 GVN (V)  GRIS NACRE MET. 1968-1982 954730 *
 GVP (V)  GRIS CORMORAN 1983-1992 46805
 GVT  GRISCLAIR MET. 1984-1989 55400 * 955400 *
 GWA (V)  BLANC ALASKA 1978-1984 45550 945550
 GWB (V)  BLANC MEYE 1974-1994 45450 945450
 GWB (V)  BLANC MEYE 1974-1994 45650 945650
 GWB (V)  BLANC MEYE 1974-1994 45740 945740
 GWC  BEIGE TROPIC 1979-2000 46250 946250
 GYA (V)  NOIR 1976-1987 46830 946860
 GYA (V)  NOIR 1976-1987 946830
 H9 (V)  BLANC ANTARCTIQUE 2007-2008 45360 945360
 KAA  JAUNE NAISSANT MET. 2C 1996-2000 52380 * 952380 *
 KAQ  JAUNE ANODISE MET. 2004-2010 52425 * 952385 *
 KBL  JAUNE CITRUS 2008-2009 43900
 KCW  SABLE DE LANGRU P 2003-2009 52435 * 952435 *
 KCZ (V)  BLANC ANTARCTIQUE 2007-2008 45360 945360
 KDD (V)  SABLE BIVOUAC MET. 2001-2012 55365 * 955365 *
 KDDC (V)  SABLE BIVOUAC MET. 2001-2012 55365 * 955365 *
 KGB  VERT ETHEL MET 2005-2009 52580 * 952580 *
 KHJ  ROUGE SCARLETT 41410 941410
 KJA (V)  ROUGE D'ENFER P. 2C 1994-2000 51556 * 951556 *
 KJA (V)  ROUGE D'ENFER P. 2C 1994-2000 951665 *
 KJAD (V)  ROUGE D'ENFER P. MET. 2C 1994-2000 51556 * 951556 *
 KJG  ROUGE SCALA 2C 1994-2000 941005
 KJL  ROUGE BLASON MET. 2C 1995-2000 51560 * 951560 *
 KJN (V)  ROUGE IMPULSION P. 2C 1995-2000 951442 *
 KJP  ROUGE BRIGHT MET. 2C 1998-2003 51493 * 951493 *
 KJW (V)  ROUGE HERMES 1993-2000 41190 941190
 KJW (V)  ROUGE HERMES 1993-2000 41075 941080
 KJWB (V)  ROUGE HERMES 1993-2000 41075 941080
 KJWB (V)  ROUGE HERMES 1993-2000 41190 941190
 KKB  ROUGE BRIGHT MET.2C 2001-2009 51550 * 951550 *
 KKBC  ROUGE BRIGHT MET.2C 2001-2009 51550 * 951550 *
 KKJ  ROUGE VITAL MET. 2C 1998-2000 951555 *
 KKQ (V)  ROSUE PROFOND MET 2004-2012 51575 * 951575 *
 KKW  POST OFFICE RED 2001-2002 41550 941530
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 KKWA  POST OFFICE RED 2001-2002 41550 941530
 KLG  BLEU BIRMAN MET. 2C 1993-2000 54574 * 954574 *
 KLS (V)  VIOLINE MET. 2C 1993-1996 54553 *
 KMH (V)  BLEU GRAND PAVOIS MET. 2C 1994-2009 53995 * 953990 *
 KMV (V)  BLEU BUCKINGHAM MET. 2C 1994-2000 954532 *
 KMV (V)  BLEU BUCKINGHAM MET. 2C 1994-2000 954555 *
 KNB  BLEU INITIATIQUE MET 2001-2009 52732 * 952732 *
 KNBD  BLEU INITIATIQUE MET 2001-2009 52732 * 952732 *
 KNC  BLEU AMIRAL 2C 1994-2009 44700 944700
 KNCB  BLEU AMIRAL 1994-2009 44700 944700
 KNP  BLEU IMPERIAL 2C 1994-2012 44660 944660
 KNPB  BLEU IMPERIAL 1994-2012 44660 944660
 KNY (V)  BLEU TIVOLI MET 2006-2012 953570 *
 KPB (V)  BLEU BALMORAL MET. 2C 1998-2000 954555 *
 KPJC  ROUGE BRIGHT MET. 2C 1998-2003 51493 * 951493 *
 KPK  BLEU MAURITIUS P. 2C 1994-2009 54561 * 954561 *
 KPKD (V)  BLEU MAURITIUS P. 2C 1994-2009 54561 * 954561 *
 KQA (V)  VERT AMAZONIE MET. 2C 1994-2001 53602 * 953602 *
 KQA (V)  VERT AMAZONIE MET. 2C 1994-2001 53610 * 953602 *
 KQA (V)  VERT AMAZONIE MET. 2C 1994-2001 953603 *
 KQB  VERT PTT 1998-2000 44420 944420
 KQH (V)  VERT VEGA METAL MET. 2C 1995-2001 53588 * 953588 *
 KQV (V)  VERT INNSBRUCK 2C 1995-2007 944543
 KRK  VERT LIBELLULE MET. 2C 1996-2000 953540 *
 KRV  VERT ROMARIN MET. 2C 1998-2000 953718 *
 KTB  GRIS GALLIUM MET. 2005-2012 55250 * 955250 *
 KTV  NOIR PERLA NERA MET 2007-2012 51021 * 951021 *
 KTW (V)  GRIS GARBATO MET 2007-2012 55290 * 955250 *
 KTZ (V)  NOIR PERLE PEARL 2007-2012 51021 * 951021 *
 LQH  EAU LIMPIDE MET 2005-2007 52667 * 952667 *
 LQHC  EAU LIMPIDE MET 2005-2007 52667 * 952667 *
 LQJ  VERT NORMANDIE MET 2004-2009 53606 *
 LQS (V)  VERT NOVA PEARL 2004-2008 53574 * 953574 *
 M0XL (V)  NOIR OBSIDIEN PEARL 2003-2012 51020 * 951020 *
 M0ZW  GRIS FER MET 2004-2012 54620 *
 ZQ (V)  GRIS MANITOBA MET 2006-2012 53563 * 953563 *
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